Preliminary Call for Papers



IEEE Open Journal of the Industrial Electronics Society

Papers Submission from September 2019 Papers Publication in early 2020

IEEE Industrial Electronics Society is launching a new gold fully open access journal, **IEEE Open Journal of the Industrial Electronics Society** spanning the full scope of the IEEE Industrial Electronics Society's fields of interest. The new journal, which will be fully compliant with funder mandates, including Plan S, accepts submissions from September 2019. It will publish its first articles in early 2020. We offer discounts on the article processing charges to IEEE members (5%) or IES members (15%).

You are invited to submit your manuscripts to: <u>https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/oj-ies</u>.

An Independent editorial board will drive Industrial Electronics Society's commitment to publish high-quality articles including cutting-edge studies and breakthroughs in Industrial Electronics. The new journal will follow IEEE's established high standard of peer review, drawing on experts in the Industrial Electronics technical community to continue to publish the most highly cited content in field of interests.

The journal will be led by **Prof. Leopoldo G. Franquelo**, a member of the Industrial Electronics community, former Editor in Chief of the IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics.

For more information about IEEE Open Journal of the Industrial Electronics Society, please visit the journal web page: <u>http://www.ieee-ies.org/pubs/ojies</u>



